
2022 Science Programs & Awards Award Amount Institution
Principal 
Investigator

Childhood Arthritis and Rheumatology 
Research Alliance (CARRA) 3,350,000.00$      

AF-CARRA Investigator Grants 1,800,000.00$      Multiple Multiple
CARRA Annual Meeting and ACR Reception 350,000.00$          Multiple Multiple
CARRA Registry 850,000.00$          Multiple Multiple
CARRA Internal Operations 350,000.00$          Multiple Multiple

Clinical Rheumatology Fellowships 800,000.00$         

MED-PEDS New 4-year 200,000.00$          Duke University Medical Center Rebecca Sadun
Adult Renewal 3-year 150,000.00$          UCSF Lianne Gensler
PEDS Renewal 3-year 150,000.00$          University of Minnesota Bryce Binstadt
PEDS New 3-year 150,000.00$          Baylor College of Medicine Andrea Ramirez
Saal Legacy Fellowship (1-year PEDS) 75,000.00$            Stanford University Imelda Balboni 
Meier Legacy Fellowship (1-year PEDS) 75,000.00$            UCSF Erica Lawson

Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion (DEI) Program 239,270.00$         

Curriculum development 1-year (PEDS) 34,000.00$            Baylor College of Medicine Angela Chun
Curriculum development 1-year (Adult) 22,000.00$            Brigham and Women’s Hospital Candace Feldman
Curriculum development 1-year (Adult) 34,000.00$            Boston University Eugene Kissin
Research initiative 2-year (PEDS) 50,000.00$            Atrium Health Foundation Sheetal Vora
Research initiative 2-year (Adult) 50,000.00$            Boston University Maureen Dubreuil 
Research initiative 1-year (Adult) 49,270.00$            Washington University in St. Louis Daphne Lew 

Osteoarthritis (OA) Initiatives 5,154,373.00$      

OA Imaging Center 2,490,894.00$      Cleveland Clinic Foundation Xiaojuan Li
OACTN Coordinating Center Amendment 30,000.00$            Brigham and Women's Hospital Elena Losina
Fast OA Grande MOCHA 595,713.00$          University of Kentucky Austin Stone
OACTN Clinical Trial Unit 200,000.00$          Emory University Gregory Myer
OACTN Clinical Trial Unit 200,000.00$          Hospital for Special Surgery (HSS) Miguel Otero
OACTN Clinical Trial Unit 187,813.00$          University of Kentucky Austin Stone
OACTN Clinical Trial Unit 200,000.00$          University of North Carolina Chapel Hill Joseph Hart
OACTN Clinical Trial Unit 200,000.00$          University of Nebraska Elizabeth Wellsandt
OACTN Clinical Trial Unit 300,000.00$          Brigham and Women's Hospital Morgan Jones
Gait Rehabilitation to Treat FastOA 749,953.00$          University of North Carolina Chapel Hill Brian Pietrosimone

Rheumatoid Arthritis (RA) Initiatives 1,050,000.00$      

Large Award (3-year) 450,000.00$          Brigham and Women's Hospital Dan Solomon
Large Award (3-year) 450,000.00$          Hospital for Special Surgery (HSS) Susan Goodman
Pilot Award (1-year) 74,964.00$            Cleveland Clinic Foundation Elaine Husni
Pilot Award (1-year) 74,995.00$            New York Univ Grossman School of Medicine Rebecca Blank

Total 10,593,643.00$    


